

ARIZONA COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION ONE

RESIDENTIAL UTILITY
CONSUMER OFFICE, an agency of
the State of Arizona,

Appellant,

v.

THE ARIZONA CORPORATION
COMMISSION,

Appellee.

ARIZONA WATER COMPANY,

Intervenor.

Court of Appeals
Division One
No. 1 CA-CC 13-0002
1 CA-CC 14-0001
(consolidated)

Arizona Corporation Commission
Nos. W-01445A-11-0310
W-01445A-12-0348

APPELLANT'S OPENING BRIEF

Scott S. Wakefield / 013442
RIDENOUR HIENTON , P.L.L.C
201 North Central Avenue, Suite 3300
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1052
(602) 254-9900
swakefield@rhlfirm.com
Attorneys for Residential Utility
Consumer Office

Daniel Pozefsky / 013077
Residential Utility Consumer Office
1110 W. Washington St., Suite 220
Phoenix, Arizona 85007
(602) 364-4839
dpozefsky@azruco.gov
Attorney for Residential Utility
Consumer Office

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE 1

STATEMENT OF FACTS..... 5

ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW..... 13

ARGUMENT..... 13

 I. STANDARD OF REVIEW 13

 II. THE SIB MECHANISM IS AN IMPERMISSIBLE ATTEMPT
 TO ADJUST RATES OUTSIDE OF A FULL RATE CASE ... 13

 A. Full rate cases are generally required to avoid the potential
 abuses of piecemeal ratemaking 14

 B. There are two exceptions to the requirement that rates be
 adjusted only in a full rate case, but the SIB does not
 qualify under either exception 16

 C. Arizona courts have not adopted a “third exception,” and
 even if they had, the SIB does not qualify under it 20

 III. THE COMMISSION’S FAILURE TO DECREASE THE
 PREVIOUSLY APPROVED RETURN ON EQUITY WHEN
 THE COMMISSION ADOPTED THE SIB MECHANISM
 WAS ARBITRARY AND UNREASONABLE 24

 A. The SIB and 10.55 ROE were intended to serve the same
 purpose..... 25

 B. The Commission is not free to reject the rehearing
 evidence of more recent and lower ROEs 26

CONCLUSION 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Ariz. Community Action Assoc. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm'n</i> , 123 Ariz. 228, 599 P.2d 184 (1979)	21, 22, 23, 24
<i>Ariz. Corp. Comm'n v. State ex rel. Woods</i> , 171 Ariz. 286, 830 P.2d 807 (1992).....	15
<i>Ariz. Water Co. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm'n</i> , 217 Ariz. 652, 177 P.3d 1224 (App. 2008).....	13
<i>Consolidated Water Utilities Ltd. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm'n</i> , 178 Ariz. 478, 875 P.2d 137 (App. 1993)	13
<i>Fidelity Sec. Life Ins. Co. v State Dept. of Insur.</i> , 191 Ariz. 222, 954 P.2d 580 (1999).....	16
<i>Laos v. Arnold</i> , 141 Ariz. 46, 685 P.2d 111 (1984)	14
<i>Petras v. Ariz. State Liquor Bd.</i> , 129 Ariz. 449, 631 P.2d 1107 (App. 1981)..	24
<i>Phelps Dodge Corp. v. Ariz. Dept. of Water Resources</i> , 211 Ariz. 146, 118 P.3d 1110 (App. 2005)	22
<i>Residential Utility Consumer Office v. Ariz. Corp. Comm'n</i> , 199 Ariz. 588, 20 P.3d 1169 (App. 2001)	passim
<i>Scates v. Ariz. Corp. Comm'n</i> , 118 Ariz. 531, 578 P.2d 612 (App. 1978)	passim
<i>Simms v. Round Valley Light & Power Co.</i> , 80 Ariz. 145, 294 P.2d 378 (1956)	14, 27
<i>Spokane & I.E.R. Co. v. U.S.</i> , 241 U.S. 344, 36 S.Ct. 668 (1916).....	16

Tucson Elec. Power Co. v. Ariz. Corp. Comm'n, 132 Ariz. 240, 645 P.2d 231
(1982)..... 13

Statutes

A.R.S. § 40-253(A) 3
A.R.S. § 40-254.01(A) 4
A.R.S. § 40-254.01(E)..... 13

Rules

A.A.C. R14-2-103 15, 20, 21

Constitutional Provisions

A.R.S. Const. Art. XV, § 14..... 14
A.R.S. Const. Art. XV, § 3..... 14
